

OICL Vs. Brijesh Kumar & Ors.

FAO No. 218/2025

29.10.2025 Present: Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Vikas Rathore, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

Mr. Ashwani Negi, Advocate, for respondent No. 2.

Mr. Jaidev Thakur and Mr. Ravi, Advocates, for respondent No. 3.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents pray for and are granted two weeks' time to file Power of Attorneys.

As prayed for, list on **19.11.2025**.

In the meanwhile, records of the learned Tribunal below be also called for.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

29th October, 2025
(raman)