

OICL Vs. Brijesh Kumar & Ors.

FAO No. 218/2025

08.12.2025 Present: Ms. Sugandh Verma, Advocate, vice Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Sarthak Upadhyay, Advocate, vice Mr. Vikas Rathore, Advocate, for respondent No. 1, Mr. Ashwani Negi, Advocate, for respondent No. 2 and Mr. Ravi Shandil, Advocate, for respondent No. 3.

Power of Attorney on behalf of respondent No. 3 has not been filed. Let the same be positively filed within three weeks.

List on **29.12.2025**.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

8th December, 2025
(raman)