

**NIA vs. Pratibha Kapoor and Anr.**

**FAO No.218 of 2025**

29.12.2025 Present: Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.  
Ms. Ranjana Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Vikas Rathore, Advocate, for respondent No.1.  
Mr. Ashwani Negi, Advocate, for respondent No.2.  
Mr. Ravi Shandil, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Power of Attorney on behalf of respondent No.3  
not filed. Needful be done on or before the next date of  
hearing.

List after winter vacation, before the appropriate  
Bench.

**(Virender Singh)**  
**Judge**

**December 29, 2025**  
*(subhash)*