

*OIC Ltd. Vs. Brijesh Kumar & ors.*

**FAO (MVA) No.218 of 2025**

24.02.2026 Present: Mr. Munish Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Aryansh Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Vikas Rathore, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Ashwani Negi, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Mr. Karan Pal, Advocate, vice Mr. Ravi Shandil, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Learned vice counsel for respondent No.3 states that Power of Attorney on behalf of respondent No.3 shall be filed during the course of the day today.

List for hearing on admission on **25.03.2026**.

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**February 24, 2026**

*(V.Himalvi)*