

OIC Ltd. Vs. Brijesh Kumar & ors.

FAO (MVA) No.218 of 2025

25.03.2026 Present: Mr. Munish Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Aryansh Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Vikas Rathore, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Dibender Ghosh, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Mr. Karan Pal, Advocate, vice Mr. Ravi Shandil, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Admit. Call for the records.

List for final hearing in due course.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

March 25 2026
(V.Himalvi)